502056983 09/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University Court of the University of Edinburgh	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSEWHERE LIMITED	
Street Address:	First Floor, Unit 1, Block B	
Internal Address:	Kittle Yards	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH9 1PJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12806213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7038164100

 Phone:
 703-816-4044

 Email:
 dmw@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Raymond Y. Mah
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RYM-4851-39

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Y. Mah

Total Attachments: 2

source=4851_39_Assignment#page1.tif source=4851_39_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028941 FRAME: 0507 OF \$40.00 12806213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a charitable body registered in Scotland under registration number SC005336, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its principal office at OLD COLLEGE, SOUTH BRIDGE, EDINBURGH, EH8 9YL, UNITED KINGDOM and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled LOCATING ELECTROMAGNETIC SIGNAL SOURCES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/806,213, which application was filed on 23 December 2009.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, SENSEWHERE LIMITED, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the UNITED KINGDOM and doing business at FIRST FLOOR, UNIT 1, BLOCK B, KITTLE YARDS, EDINBURGH, EH9 1PJ, UNITED KINGDOM is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Page 1 of 2

US Assignment Doc

Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this _____ day of _______, 2012.

THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH

[SEAL]

700000

NORA ALISON KELLOCK
HEAD OF LEGAL
EDINBURGH RESEARCH & INNOVATION LTD
1-7 ROXBURGH STREET
EDINBURGH SHE SHE

Mulhorized Sigholy

d Mu Univisity

Cout of Mu

Univisity

Colonians

Colonia

Page 2 of 2

US Assignment Doc

RECORDED: 09/12/2012